RESOLUTION No. 24 for 1948.

WHEREAS, Robert C. Davis has filed an action for damages for trespass against the Warren Northwest Company in connection with the defendants construction work on the widening of South Main Street; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon is a party to a contract with the State of Oregon providing for the acquisition of the right of way for said street widening by the City for the State of Oregon; and

WHEREAS the State of Oregon is a party to a contract with the defendant Warren Northwest Company, to do the construction work on said street widening, and therefore the City is obligated to defend said action,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that F. D. Mayer, the City Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a defense of said action in fulfillment of the City's obligation under its contract with the State of Oregon.

Dated the 3rd day of August, 1948.

Mayor.

ATTEST:

and City Recorder